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Sent: Thur 8/6/2020 2:17:39 PM

Subject: Re: FW: Coronamelder app volgende week

Received: Thur 8/6/2020 2:17:54 PM

Dear ERED

Thanks for your email. I'm forwarding this to the relevant people and reply to you in English for my colleagues to understand.

Ofcourse we will support you in the best we can. We've been meeting on a weekly basis with your development team (JJESEZI. DICTU and others).

trying to fix all kinds of issues along the way. Especially my colleagueAEE om our developers team has been working closely alongside
your team for the past few weeks.

Unfortunately both FfESand I will be on holidays next week (both have been scheduled long before our involvement), but since we are only part ofa bigger
team we believe our work is in safe hands. From my side both @ 5.1.2e and will be your POCs for next

week. @ Nl] ill be back the week after. @ 5.1.2e will replace
[SIE next week.

Your development team has been informed about this so they know whom to reach out to. But again, not to worry, this has always been a team effort and all

the above mentioned people have been involved in the background at some stage during this process.

Good luck with everything!

Kinda

=

OnThu, Aug 6, 2020 at 3:40 PM EE @minvws.nl> wrote:
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Gezien de out of office ook aan jou ©

Met vriendelijke groet,

Ministerie van Volksgezondheid, Welzijn en Sport

Postbus 20350 | 2500 EJ | Den Haa

|IESE@minvws.ni |
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van:INSEE
Verzonden: donderdag

CC: 2 < @icloud.com>
Onderwerp: Coronamelder app volgende week

Urgentie: Hoog

pag [IEEECH

Voor de zekerheid in het Engels de vraag aan jullie of jullie komende week wat extra kunnen helpen indien nodig ©:

Dear 5.1.2e

We are now planning go-live for the Dutch Corona Notification app, called CoronaMelder, on August 17th 2020. This will be a soft

launch, in that it is an extended test in 2a number of regions in the Netherlands with the public health authorities in those

regions. Formal introduction in our country now is foreseen for September 1%. But we intend to publish the app in the app

stores as of August 17.

The Dutch team believes the go-live on August 17th 2020 is feasible and given the increasing number of Corona cases, in The

Netherlands as well, the need for the app launch is believed to be instrumental in effectively mitigating the second wave.

Given the fact that we still need to finish some final chain-testing and the fact that we will continue testing during and after

launch, the team expects some urgent fixes to be required during or shortly after the store submission next week. Can I ask

your support in providing the best possible service in helping us out if these fixes are required.

Kind regards,

Ministry of Health, Welfare and Sport
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